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October 25, 2019 
 
 
 
Parents of 2nd, 3rd, & 4th Grade Boys & Girls: 
 
 Thank you for your response about our 2nd-4th grade intramural basketball league. Here are the 
players that I am planning on (if your son’s or daughter’s name is not on the list and should be, please 
contact me):  

 
2nd Graders: Luca, Lawson, Clara, Logan, Ethan, Brinley, Loretta, Mia, Weston 
3rd Graders: Brody, Lucas, Katie, Charlie, Brady, Larkin, Gabby, Hanford, Zophia 
4th Graders: Aiden, Cora, Natalie, Olivia, Landon S., Landon W., Jackson 

 
Each player will receive a reversible jersey to wear for games. I would like these returned at the 

end of the season so that I can use them again next year. Here is our practice and game schedule:  
 

• Thursday, December 12, 2:45-4:00 
• Tuesday, December 17, 2:45-4:00 
• Thursday, December 19, 2:45-4:00 
• Tuesday, January 7, 2:45-4:00 
• GAME: Wednesday, January 8 at 3:30 
• GAME: Friday, January 10 at 4:00 

• Thursday, January 16, 2:45-4:00 
• Thursday, January 23, 2:45-4:00 
• Tuesday, January 28, 2:45-4:00 
• GAME: Friday, January 31 at 4:00 
• Thursday, February 6, 2:45-4:00 
• Tuesday, February 11, 2:45-4:00 
• GAME: Wednesday, February 12 at 3:30 

 
The cost for this is $15/player and we will be charging admission into each game to cover the 

cost of the referees and to support our basketball program ($3/adult). Concessions will also be sold. 
Parents will be asked to help out at all games with the scoreboard, concessions, etc. Please sign up by 
going to stpeterhemlock.org and go to our athletics page to sign up using SignUpGenius.  
 This basketball opportunity is designed as a learning experience for our young 
athletes as they learn the rules and the fundamentals of basketball.  An 8.5 foot rim height and 
an intermediate sized ball will be used. Games will be played to develop skills, and winning and losing 
will not be stressed. 
 If you have any questions, please feel free to contact me.  
 
In His Service, 
 
 
 
Mr. Hagenow 


